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§ KaAo Mnva! A Good Month! CHURCH SER\J[@ES Mal‘(}h 2026 (

Confession before or after a scheduled service
March 1 - SUN. - 1st Sunday of Great Lent - of Orthodoxy - Icon Procession
8:30 am - Matins 10 a - D LITURGY of St. Basil
March 4 - Wed. 6 p - PRESANCTIFIED LITURGY 1‘1‘7(‘;
March 6 - Fri. 6 p - Compline & 2nd Salutations to the Theotokos Icon Flowers - 2 Icon Readers i
March 7 - Sat. 5p- Vespers - “

March 8 - SUN. - 2nd Sunday of Great Lent - St. Gregory Palamas -
8:30 am - Matins 10 a - D LITURGY of St. Basil
March9- 11- | Clergy at Atlanta LENTEN RETREAT |

March 11 - Wed. 6 p - Lay Reading of the Service of Small Compline & the Matins Canon ‘
March 13 - Fri. 6 p - Compline & 3rd Salutations to the Theotokos Icon Flowers - 2 Icon Readers 2 X
March 14 - Sat. 8:40 a - Canon & DIV. LITURGY & Pannihida R
5p - Vespers Y
March 15 - SUN. 3rd Sunday of Great Lent - Cross-venerating (.
8:30 a - Matins 10 a - D LITURGY of St. Basil (

March 18 - Wed. 6 p - PRESANCTIFIED LITURGY (
March 20 - Fri. 6 p - Compline & 4th Salutations to the Theotokos Icon Flowers - 2 Icon Readers (
March 21 - Sat. 8:40 a - Canon & DIV. LITURGY - 40 Martyrs of Sebasteia Y
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§ 5p- Vespers- 40 Martyrs of Sebasteia
&,
:
:
g
g
g

March 22 - SUN. 4th Sunday of Great Lent-St. John Climacus -of the Ladder P arklng
8:30a- Matins 10 a - D LITURGY of St. Basil ALERT!

March 25 -Wed. 6 p - PRESANCTIFIED LITURGY FLOWERTOWN | &
March 26 - Thu. 6 p - THE GREAT CANON of St. Andrew of Crete FESTIVAL =
March 27 - Fri. 6 p - THE AKATHIST HYMN Icon Flowers - 2 Icon Readers . =
March 28 - Sat. 8:40 a - Canon & DIV. LITURGY - Friday to =
5p - Vespers - SUNDAY - (
March 29- SUN. 5th Sunday of Great Lent - St. Mary of Egypt March 27—29, =

8:30 am - Matins 10 a - D LITURGY of St. Basil ‘

Vespers - St. Alexis Man of God & St Patrick of Ireland & St Cyril of Jerusalem (.

April 1 - Wed. 6 p - PRESANCTIFIED LITURGY - Martyrs Chrysanthus & Darya

Prayer of St. Ephraim the Syrian - Weekdays of the Holy & Great Lent

O Lord and Master of my life, a spirit of idleness, despondency, ambition, X
and idle talking give me not. Prostration -

But rather a spirit of chastity, humble-mindedness, patience, and (
love bestow upon me Thy ..... Prostration =

for blessed art Thou unto the ages of ages. Amen. Prostration

§ Yea, O Lord King, grant me to see my own failings and not condemn my brother;
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